Government of Jammu & Kashmir Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

- Subject: Pilot programme for transforming Fair Price Shops (FPS) into 'Jan Poshan Kendras'(JPKs) in 4 districts/states i.e Chennai (Tamil Nadu), Kohima (Nagaland), Mumbai (Maharashtra), and Jammu (Jammu& Kashmir) reg.
- Ref. NoF. No. 6(2)/2024 PD-I (E-386222)dated13.09.2024receivedfromMinistryofConsumerAffairs,FoodandPublicDistribution,DepartmentofFoodandPublicDistribution,Government of India.

Government Order No. 57-JK(FCS&CA) of 2024 Dated: 19-09-2024

Mr. Ashraf Pervaz, (JKAS), Deputy Director, Food & Rationing, Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Jammu is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer to facilitate the representatives from MSC(MicroSave Consulting) and UNWFP in successful implementation of the Pilot Program for transforming Fair Price Shops (FPS) into Jan Poshan Kendras (JPKs) in District Jammu. The contact details of the officer are given below:-

Name	Designation	Contact No.	e-mail id
Mr. Ashraf Pervaz	Deputy Director.	9697418500	dirfcscajmu@jk.go.in

(Rajinder M)

-09

Dated:-

Under Secretary to the Gove

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

No: FCS&CA/Estt/178/2024-09/7578460

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Director Department of Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Department of Food Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Mr. Ashraf Pervaz, (JKAS) Deputy Director, Food & Rationing, Department of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. (Manjula Daniel) Under Secretary to the Govt. Department of Food and Public Distribution, Government of India.
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs.
- 7. Incharge Website.
- 8. Government Order File (w.2.s.c).